(1) Expend all funds the county is required to maintain pursuant to paragraph (4) before using funding provided pursuant to this
subdivision.

(2) Pay a monthly rate to Transitional Housing Program-Plus providers, as defined in subdivision (s) of Section 11400 of the
Welfare and Institutions Code, that is no less than two thousand eight hundred eighty-two dollars ($2,882) per youth per month or
the rate paid per youth per month on July 1, 2021, whichever is greater.

(3) Maintain the bed capacity for the Transitional Housing Program-Plus that the county contracted for as of July 1, 2021.

(4) Maintain funding for the Transitional Housing Program-Plus from the Protective Services Subaccount within the Support

[...]

funding the county is required to maintain pursuant to paragraph (4) of subdivision (c) and the amount required to maintain the bed
capacity required by the county’s contracts with Transitional Housing Program-Plus providers as of July 1, 2021, at a rate of two

thousand eight hundred eighty-two dollars ($2,882) per youth per month.

(2) A county shall not receive funding pursuant to this section if the amount of funding the county is required to maintain pursuant
to paragraph (4) of subdivision (c) is sufficient to maintain the bed capacity required by the county’s contracts with Transitional